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Athletics Wicklow 

Uneven Ages Cross Country 

Championships 

Avondale Forest Park, 

Rathdrum 

12 October, 2025 

 

 

 

GIRLS 

 

U07 [150 M] 

 

Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Age Group 

1 610 Skye HARRIS Parnell U07 

2 474 Penny SHERIDAN Kilcoole U07 

3 508 Esme KELLY Lakeshore Striders U07 

4 706 Caoimhe MULLIGAN Roundwood & District U07 
5 545 Molly WOODS Lakeshore Striders  U07 

6 648 Chloe O'TOOLE Parnell U07 

7 905 Éabha BOLGER Tomnafinnogue U07 

8 647 Aoife DONOGHUE Parnell A.C U07 

9 247 Lara DALTON Greystones & District U06 

10 492 Molly O'CONNELL Kilcoole U06 
11 500 Lily CAINS Lakeshore Striders U07 

12 47 Eabha CONWAY Aughrim U06 

13 200 Tess FENWICK Greystones & District U07 
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U09 [800 m] 

Place 
Scoring 

Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club 
Age 

Group 

1 1 204 Bekaa DORNEY Greystones & District U09 

2 2 241 Jane MARMO Greystones & District U09 

3 3 16 Aine O'BRIEN Aughrim U09 

4 — 139 Fauve O'KELLY Bray Runners U09 

5 4 478 Abigail SMALL Kilcoole U09 
6 5 39 Sadhbh LAMBERT Aughrim U09 

7 6 547 Keira CLARKE Lakeshore Striders U09 

8 7 516 Elle WOODS Lakeshore Striders U09 

9 8 334 Ellie SMALL Inbhear Dee U09 

10 9 399 Aoibhe  DUNNE Inbhear Dee U09 

11 10 513 Lucy REID Lakeshore Striders U08 
12 11 40 Saorla MCMUNN Aughrim U09 

13 12 242 Anne O'KELLY Greystones & District U09 

14 13 504 Erika EGAR Lakeshore Striders U08 

15 — 651 Annabelle HENNESSY Parnell U09 

16 14 813 Evie KILROY St Benedict Inbhear Mór U08 

17 15 205 Emma DALTON Greystones & District U09 
18 16 851 Maisy O’TOOLE St Benedict Inbhear Mór U09 

19 17 206 Penny FENWICK Greystones & District U09 

20 18 477 Emily PATCHELL Kilcoole U09 

21 19 202 Isla DOWNES Greystones & District U08 

22 — 203 Emma O'TOOLE Greystones & District U08 

23 — 649 Ciara DONOGHUE Parnell U09 
24 20 5 Aibhrean BYRNE Aughrim U09 

25 21 824 Grace RYDER St Benedict Inbhear Mór U08 

26 22 302 Fíadh BYRNE Inbhear Dee U09 

27 — 650 Alice DOYLE Parnell U09 

28 23 549 Isla WARD Lakeshore Striders U09 

29 24 476 Maeve LAWSON Kilcoole U09 
30 25 546 Ellis EGAN Lakeshore Striders U08 

31 26 315 Saoirse FORSYTH Inbhear Dee U09 

32 27 850 Elodie HURLEY St Benedict Inbhear Mór U08 

33 28 38 Penny REDMOND Aughrim U08 

34 — 740 Sophia O BRIEN Roundwood & District U08 

35 29 475 Síofra EARLS Kilcoole U08 
36 — 548 Sophie WALSH Lakeshore Striders U09 

37 30 316 Kate HANMORE Inbhear Dee U09 
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Team Places 

 

Team 
Place Place Scoring 

Place 
Bib 
No 

First 
Name Last Name Club Age 

Group 
Team 
Score 

1 1 1 204 Bekaa DORNEY Greystones & District U09   
 2 2 241 Jane MARMO Greystones & District U09   
 13 12 242 Anne O'KELLY Greystones & District U09   
 17 15 205 Emma DALTON Greystones & District U09   

               30 
2 7 6 547 Keira CLARKE Lakeshore Striders U09   
 8 7 516 Elle WOODS Lakeshore Striders U09   
 11 10 513 Lucy REID Lakeshore Striders U08   
 14 13 504 Erika EGAR Lakeshore Striders U08   

               36 
3 3 3 16 Aine O'BRIEN Aughrim U09   
 6 5 39 Sadhbh LAMBERT Aughrim U09   
 12 11 40 Saorla MCMUNN Aughrim U09   
 24 20 5 Aibhrean BYRNE Aughrim U09   

               39 
4 9 8 334 Ellie SMALL Inbhear Dee U09   
 10 9 399 Aoibhe  DUNNE Inbhear Dee U09   
 26 22 302 Fíadh BYRNE Inbhear Dee U09   
 31 26 315 Saoirse FORSYTH Inbhear Dee U09   

               65 
5 5 4 478 Abigail SMALL Kilcoole U09   
 20 18 477 Emily PATCHELL Kilcoole U09   
 29 24 476 Maeve LAWSON Kilcoole U09   
 35 29 475 Síofra EARLS Kilcoole U08   

               75 
6 16 14 813 Evie KILROY St Benedict Inbhear Mór U08   
 18 16 851 Maisy O’TOOLE St Benedict Inbhear Mór U09   
 25 21 824 Grace RYDER St Benedict Inbhear Mór U08   
 32 27 850 Elodie HURLEY St Benedict Inbhear Mór U08   

               78 

 

  



4 

 

U11 [1,500 m] 

Place 
Scoring 

Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club 
Age 

Group 
1  — 109 Jessica PLACE Bray Runners U11 
2 1 814 Izzy KILROY St Benedict Inbhear Mór U11 
3 2 421 Myá MLISANA Kilcoole U11 
4   — 141 Lydia SLAZENGER Bray Runners U11 
5 3 618 Orla O’NEILL Parnell U10 
6 4 507 Emilia KELLY Lakeshore Striders  U10 
7 5 820 Kornelia NAROZNIK St Benedict Inbhear Mór U11 
8 6 612 Katelyn JOHNSON Parnell U10 
9 7 805 Mollie DIXON St Benedict Inbhear Mór U11 

10 8 330 Sinèad O’BRIEN Inbhear Dee U11 
11 9 305 Isabelle CLARKSON Inbhear Dee U10 
12 10 552 Juliet CLAFFEY Lakeshore Striders  U11 
13   — 207 Olivia DOYLE Greystones & District U10 
14 11 910 Millie HOLLY Tomnafinnogue U11 
15 12 817 Isabel MC CALLION St Benedict Inbhear Mór U11 
16 13 823 Emily RYAN St Benedict Inbhear Mór U10 
17 14 18 Jamie O'BRIEN Aughrim U11 
18 15 818 Maebh MCDERMOT St Benedict Inbhear Mór U10 
19   — 707 Emily O’CALLAGHAN Roundwood & District U10 
20 16 432 Grace WILLIS Kilcoole U10 
21 17 503 Adrianna EGAR Lakeshore Striders  U11 
22 18 6 Belle BYRNE Aughrim U11 
23 19 321 Aoife LEONARD Inbhear Dee U10 
24  — 711 Sinead BYRNE Roundwood & District U10 
25  — 243 Alana BARNES Greystones & District U10 
26 20 653 Lucy GERAGHTY Parnell U11 
27   — 812 Hannah KELLY St Benedict Inbhear Mór U10 
28 21 902 Anna PLEWINSKI Tomnafinnogue U10 
29  —  808 Millie FORDE St Benedict Inbhear Mór U11 
30 22 42 Fiadh Lilly MOONEY Aughrim U11 
31 23 506 Ellie McDONNELL Lakeshore Striders  U11 
32  — 741 Isa CONBOY Roundwood & District U10 
33  — 809 Kara HARTE St Benedict Inbhear Mór U11 
34 24 551 Lena O’MEARA Lakeshore Striders  U10 
35 25 479 Siún DUANE Kilcoole U10 
36 26 415 Josie HAUGHEY Kilcoole U11 
37   — 819 Caitlín MONAGHAN St Benedict Inbhear Mór U10 
38 27 514 Adelaide SHEEHAN Lakeshore Striders  U10 
39 28 323 Phoebe MACKAY Inbhear Dee U11 
40   — 550 Annabel CLAFFEY Lakeshore Striders  U10 
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Place 
Scoring 

Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club 
Age 

Group 
41 29 11 Keelin DUNNE Aughrim U10 
42 30 621 Maeve O’TOOLE Parnell U11 
43   — 502 Reeva EGAN Lakeshore Striders  U10 
44 31 481 Lily FAY Kilcoole U11 
45   — 208 Giorgia GILLESPIE Greystones & District U11 
46 32 318 Abigail Katalin HOLFELD Inbhear Dee U10 
47 33 303 Niamh BYRNE Inbhear Dee U10 
48  — 490 Juliet COGHLAN Kilcoole U12 
49  — 395 Anna  DE LACY DOYLE Inbhear Dee U10 
50 34 901 Lola CAHILL Tomnafinnogue U10 
51  — 301 Ellen BYRNE Inbhear Dee U11 
52  — 429 Sophie SPARKS Kilcoole U10 
53  — 564 Kate  REDMOND Lakeshore Striders  U11 
54  — 387 Lily SULLIVAN Inbhear Dee U11 
55 35 3 Maddie BRENNAN Aughrim U11 
56 36 41 Liliana JEAWON Aughrim U11 
57  — 386 Eilbhe PHELAN Inbhear Dee U11 
58  — 396 Indra VICKERS Inbhear Dee U11 
59  — 430 Laoise WARD Kilcoole U10 
60  — 404 Bille BOWLES Kilcoole U10 
61 37 616 Caoimhe McENTAGART Parnell U10 
62  — 43 Rebecca MURPHY Aughrim U11 
63 38 911 Madisyn KENNY Tomnafinnogue U11 
64  — 410 Daisy DONNELLY Kilcoole U11 
65  — 7 Maebh CARTHY Aughrim U11 
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Team Places 

Team 
Place Place 

Scoring 
Place 

Bib 
No 

First 
Name Last Name Club 

Age 
Group 

Team 
Score 

1 2 1 814 Izzy KILROY St Benedict Inbhear Mór U11   
  7 5 820 Kornelia NAROZNIK St Benedict Inbhear Mór U11   
  9 7 805 Mollie DIXON St Benedict Inbhear Mór U11   
  15 12 817 Isabel MC CALLION St Benedict Inbhear Mór U11   
                25 

2 6 4 507 Emilia KELLY Lakeshore Striders  U10   
  12 10 552 Juliet CLAFFEY Lakeshore Striders  U11   
  21 17 503 Adrianna EGAR Lakeshore Striders  U11   
  31 23 506 Ellie McDONNELL Lakeshore Striders  U11   
                54 

3 5 3 618 Orla O’NEILL Parnell U10   
  8 6 612 Katelyn JOHNSON Parnell U10   
  26 20 653 Lucy GERAGHTY Parnell U11   
  42 30 621 Maeve O’TOOLE Parnell U11   
                59 

4 10 8 330 Sinèad O’BRIEN Inbhear Dee U11   
  11 9 305 Isabelle CLARKSON Inbhear Dee U10   
  23 19 321 Aoife LEONARD Inbhear Dee U10   
  39 28 323 Phoebe MACKAY Inbhear Dee U11   
                64 

5 3 2 421 Myá MLISANA Kilcoole U11   
  20 16 432 Grace WILLIS Kilcoole U10   
  35 25 479 Siún DUANE Kilcoole U10   
  36 26 415 Josie HAUGHEY Kilcoole U11   
                69 

6 17 14 18 Jamie O'BRIEN Aughrim U11   
  22 18 6 Belle BYRNE Aughrim U11   
  30 22 42 Fiadh Lilly MOONEY Aughrim U11   
  41 29 11 Keelin DUNNE Aughrim U10   
                83 

7 14 11 910 Millie HOLLY Tomnafinnogue U11   
  28 21 902 Anna PLEWINSKI Tomnafinnogue U10   
  50 34 901 Lola CAHILL Tomnafinnogue U10   
  63 38 911 Madisyn KENNY Tomnafinnogue U11   
                104 
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U13 [2,500 m] 

Place 
Scoring 

Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club 
Age 

Group 

1 1 615 Louisa  MARTIN Parnell U12 

2 2 104 Niamh GRAHAM Bray Runners U13 

3 3 414 Ciara FAY Kilcoole  U12 

4 4 603 Julianne BUCK Parnell U12 

5 5 322 Millie MACKAY Inbhear Dee U13 
6 6 212 Laura WILLIAMS Greystones & District  U13 

7 7 337 Sophia SNELL Inbhear Dee U12 

8 8 613 Maia JOHNSON Parnell U12 

9 9 209 Sienna Rose BRAMHILL Greystones & District  U12 

10 10 106 Anna MOLONEY Bray Runners U12 

11 11 853 Libby DILLON St Benedict Inbhear Mór U13 
12 12 554 Lauren DEMPSEY Lakeshore Striders U13 

13 13 304 Hannah CLARKE Inbhear Dee U13 

14 14 333 Kate QUINN Inbhear Dee U12 

15 15 307 Ava DUMAS Inbhear Dee U12 

16 16 311 Liadh FITZSIMMONS Inbhear Dee U12 

17 — 306 Aisling COLOHAN Inbhear Dee U12 
18 — 324 Brannagh MAHER Inbhear Dee U12 

19 17 825 Katelyn TIMMONS St Benedict Inbhear Mór U13 

20 — 705 Aoife MULLIGAN Roundwood & District U12 

21 — 398 Sienna KENNEDY DUFFY Inbhear Dee U13 

22 18 515 May WHELAN Lakeshore Striders U12 

23 19 210 Heather O'NEILL Greystones & District  U12 
24 20 211 Ebony SCULLY Greystones & District  U12 

25 21 400 Sarah BARRETT Kilcoole  U12 

26 22 483 Evie FLOOD Kilcoole  U13 

27 23 556 Aoife KELLY Lakeshore Striders U13 

28 24 142 Arabella FUSCO Bray Runners U12 

29 25 619 Ali O’TOOLE Parnell U13 
30 26 143 Eloise BARRETT Bray Runners U13 

31 — 2 Evie BRENNAN Aughrim  U12 

32 27 111 Isla STAUNTON Bray Runners U12 

33 — 314 Éabha FORSYTH Inbhear Dee U13 

34 — 388 Elena MARINI Inbhear Dee U12 

35 28 822 Georgia O’REILLY St Benedict Inbhear Mór U12 
36 29 802 Sarah BYRNE St Benedict Inbhear Mór U12 

37 30 482 Amelie EVANS Kilcoole  U13 
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Place 
Scoring 

Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club 
Age 

Group 

38 31 555 Mia IRVIN Lakeshore Striders U13 

39 32 144 Pippa O'KELLY Bray Runners U13 
40 33 852 Zoe CAROLAN St Benedict Inbhear Mór U12 

41 — 44 Pippa BYRNE Aughrim  U12 

42 34 821 Harper O’CONNOR St Benedict Inbhear Mór U12 
 

Team Places 

 

Team 
Place Place 

Scoring 
Place 

Bib 
No First Name 

Last 
Name Club 

Age 
Group 

Team 
Score 

1 1 1 615 Louisa MARTIN Parnell U12   
  4 4 603 Julianne BUCK Parnell U12   
  8 8 613 Maia JOHNSON Parnell U12   
  29 25 619 Ali O’TOOLE Parnell U13   
                38 
2 5 5 322 Millie MACKAY Inbhear Dee U13   
  7 7 337 Sophia SNELL Inbhear Dee U12   
  13 13 304 Hannah CLARKE Inbhear Dee U13   
  14 14 333 Kate QUINN Inbhear Dee U12   
                39 
3 6 6 212 Laura WILLIAMS Greystones & District  U13   
  9 9 209 Sienna Rose BRAMHILL Greystones & District  U12   
  23 19 210 Heather O'NEILL Greystones & District  U12   
  24 20 211 Ebony SCULLY Greystones & District  U12   
                54 
4 2 2 104 Niamh GRAHAM Bray Runners U13   
  10 10 106 Anna MOLONEY Bray Runners U12   
  28 24 142 Arabella FUSCO Bray Runners U12   
  30 26 143 Eloise BARRETT Bray Runners U13   
                62 
5 3 3 414 Ciara FAY Kilcoole  U12   
  25 21 400 Sarah BARRETT Kilcoole  U12   
  26 22 483 Evie FLOOD Kilcoole  U13   
  37 30 482 Amelie EVANS Kilcoole  U13   
                76 
6 12 12 554 Lauren DEMPSEY Lakeshore Striders U13   
  22 18 515 May WHELAN Lakeshore Striders U12   
  27 23 556 Aoife KELLY Lakeshore Striders U13   
  38 31 555 Mia IRVIN Lakeshore Striders U13   
                84 
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Team 
Place Place 

Scoring 
Place 

Bib 
No First Name 

Last 
Name Club 

Age 
Group 

Team 
Score 

7 11 11 853 Libby DILLON St Benedict Inbhear Mór U13   
  19 17 825 Katelyn TIMMONS St Benedict Inbhear Mór U13   
  35 28 822 Georgia O’REILLY St Benedict Inbhear Mór U12   
  36 29 802 Sarah BYRNE St Benedict Inbhear Mór U12   
                85 

 

U15 [3,500 m] 

Place Scoring Bib No First 
Name Last Name Club Age 

Group 
1 1 313 Summer FITZSIMONS Inbhear Dee U15 

2 2 308 Hope DUMAS Inbhear Dee U15 

3 3 317 Saorla HARTLEY Inbhear Dee U15 

4 4 214 Emilia FOX Greystones & District U15 

5 5 418 Neasa KENNY Kilcoole U15 

6 6 600 Matilda AYTON Parnell U14 
7 7 300 Zaara BOUFARSSE Inbhear Dee U14 

8 8 335 Lucy SMULLEN Inbhear Dee U14 

9 — 702 Liadh FITZMAURICE Roundwood & District U14 

10 9 609 Alia HARRIS Parnell U14 

11 10 405 Zoë BOYDELL Kilcoole U14 

12 11 622 Ciara WINTERBOTHAM Parnell U15 
13 12 611 Chloe JOHNSON Parnell U15 

14 — 110 Ellen SCHMITT Bray Runners U14 

15 13 312 Sadhbh FITZSIMONS Inbhear Dee U14 

16 14 216 Katie O'NEILL Greystones & District U15 

17 15 213 Caelyn AYLWARD Greystones & District U15 

18 16 484 Hannah DUGGAN Kilcoole U15 
19 17 655 Isobel MARTIN Parnell U15 

20 — 700 Aoife BROCK Roundwood & District U15 

21 — 336 Eva SNELL Inbhear Dee U14 

22 18 620 Lily O’TOOLE Parnell U14 

23 — 329 Aisling O’BRIEN Inbhear Dee U14 

24 19 215 Ellie O'NEILL Greystones & District U15 
25 — 656 Charlotte SMITH Parnell U15 

26 — 701 Lucy FARRELL Roundwood & District U15 

27 — 558 Ava FAHEY Lakeshore Striders U15 

28 — 505 Lucia GARCíA PUYO Lakeshore Striders U15 

29 — 654 Alannah NI CEALLAIGH Parnell U14 

30 20 413 Megan DRIVER Kilcoole U14 
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Team Places 

Team 
Place Place Scoring 

Place 
Bib 
No 

First 
Name Last Name Club Age 

Group 
Team 
Score 

1 1 1 313 Summer FITZSIMONS Inbhear Dee U15   
  2 2 308 Hope DUMAS Inbhear Dee U15   
  3 3 317 Saorla HARTLEY Inbhear Dee U15   
  7 7 300 Zaara BOUFARSSE Inbhear Dee U14   
                13 
2 6 6 600 Matilda AYTON Parnell U14   
  10 9 609 Alia HARRIS Parnell U14   
  12 11 622 Ciara WINTERBOTHAM Parnell U15   
  13 12 611 Chloe JOHNSON Parnell U15   
                38 
3 5 5 418 Neasa KENNY Kilcoole U15   
  11 10 405 Zoë BOYDELL Kilcoole U14   
  18 16 484 Hannah DUGGAN Kilcoole U15   
  30 20 413 Megan DRIVER Kilcoole U14   
                51 
4 4 4 214 Emilia FOX Greystones & District U15   
  16 14 216 Katie O'NEILL Greystones & District U15   
  17 15 213 Caelyn AYLWARD Greystones & District U15   

  24 19 215 Ellie O'NEILL Greystones & District U15   
                52 

 

U17 [4,500 m] 

Place 
Scoring 

Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club 
Age 

Group 

1 1 604 Lara BUCK Parnell U17 

2 — 401 Jessica BARRIE Kilcoole  U17 

3 2 605 Layla Marie DIXON Parnell U16 
4 3 623 Helen WINTERBOTHAM Parnell U17 

5 4 607 Kate GERAGHTY Parnell U16 

6 5 601 Ella BREEN Parnell U16 

7 6 332 Aoife O'SULLIVAN Inbhear Dee U17 

8 — 246 Seren STAMPER WALSHE Greystones & District U17 

9 7 107 Nessa Ní CHONCHUBHAIR Bray Runners U16 
10 8 327 Robyn MERRIMAN Inbhear Dee U16 

11 — 704 Lara LAWLOR Roundwood & District U16 

12 9 614 Tianne KELLY Parnell U17 

13 10 331 Aoibheann Ó BRIEN Inbhear Dee U16 
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Place 
Scoring 

Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club 
Age 

Group 

14 — 617 Cebhfionn O LYNN Parnell U16 

15 — 509 Emma KELLY HARNEY Lakeshore Striders U16 
16 11 146 Patricia TAVíO ALVAREZ bray Runners U16 

17 12 145 Clàudia OBON bray Runners U16 
 

Team Places 

Team 
Place Place Scoring 

Place 
Bib 
No 

First 
Name Last Name Club Age 

Group 
Team 
Score 

1 1 1 604 Lara BUCK Parnell U17   

  3 2 605 Layla 
Marie DIXON Parnell U16   

  4 3 623 Helen WINTERBOTHAM Parnell U17   
                6 
2 7 6 332 Aoife O'SULLIVAN Inbhear Dee U17   
  10 8 327 Robyn MERRIMAN Inbhear Dee U16   
  13 10 331 Aoibheann Ó BRIEN Inbhear Dee U16   
                24 
3 9 7 107 Nessa Ní CHONCHUBHAIR Bray Runners U16   
  16 11 146 Patricia TAVíO ALVAREZ Bray Runners U16   
  17 12 145 Clàudia OBON Bray Runners U16   
                30 

 

U19 [4,500 m] 

Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Age Group 

1 431 Naomi WALL Kilcoole U18 

2 606 Alaoise GERAGHTY Parnell U18 

3 608 Ailish HANAVAN Parnell U18 
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BOYS 

 

U07 [150 m] 

Place Bib No CLUB First Name Last Name Age Group 

1 133 Bray Runners A.C Eoin O'DWYER U07 

2 539 Lakeshore Striders A.C Kade EGAN U06 

3 734 Roundwood & District A.C Logan O'BRIEN U07 
4 719 Roundwood & District A.C Cian MULLEN U07 

5 452 Kilcoole A.C Keelan NORONHA U07 

6 454 Kilcoole A.C Conor RIGLEY FEARON U07 

 

U09 [800 m] 

Place Scoring Bib No First Name Last Name Club Age 
Group 

1 1 518 Damhan BEHAN Lakeshore Striders U09 

2 2 530 Reggie QUERL Lakeshore Striders U08 

3 3 522 Noah EAGER Lakeshore Striders U09 

4 4 907 Jonah HOLLY Tomnafinnogue U09 

5 — 625 Ben MARTIN Parnell U09 
6 — 117 Gearóid McKENNA Bray Runners U09 

7 5 393 Keelan McCOY Inbhear Dee U09 

8 6 369 Cillian O'KEEFFE Inbhear Dee U09 

9 7 343 Jack BYRNE Inbhear Dee U09 

10 — 235 Esteban FALQUET-MAISON Greystones & District U09 

11 — 624 Malachi AYTON Parnell U09 
12 8 376 Adam BOUFARSSE Inbhear Dee U09 

13 9 468 Ruan RAMESH Kilcoole U08 

14 10 908 Lochlyn KENNY Tomnafinnogue U09 

15 — 234 Finn DALY KELLY Greystones & District U09 

16 — 233 Teddy BRAMHILL Greystones & District U09 

17 11 832 Rowan MACKEY St Benedict Inbhear Mór U09 
18 — 24 Oran MORRIS Aughrim U08 

19 12 469 Jan PURCELL Kilcoole U09 

20 0 710 Mark BYRNE Roundwood & District U08 

21 13 903 Daniel PLEWINSKI Tomnafinnogue U08 

22 14 520 Teddy CRUISE Lakeshore Striders U09 

23 — 120 Hugh WILSON Bray Runners U09 
24 15 359 Harrison LUCY Inbhear Dee U09 
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25 16 370 Rian PHELAN Inbhear Dee U09 

26 17 847 Cillian BAILEY St Benedict Inbhear Mór U09 

27 — 32 Paddy YOUNG Aughrim U09 

28 18 839 Michael RYAN St Benedict Inbhear Mór U08 

29 19 471 Ollie SHERIDAN Kilcoole U09 

30 — 394 Finn MONKS Inbhear Dee U09 
31 20 834 Cuán McDERMOTT St Benedict Inbhear Mór U08 

32 — 31 Noah BYRNE Aughrim U09 

33 21 906 Ethan SHINE Tomnafinnogue U08 

34 22 540 Aindriú GRIFFITH Lakeshore Striders U09 

35 — 392 Coley MURLEY Inbhear Dee U09 

36 — 389 Ardan VICKERS Inbhear Dee U09 
37 — 340 John BYRNE Inbhear Dee U09 

38 — 646 Tom HENNESSY Parnell U08 

39 23 442 Samuel DUANE Kilcoole U08 

40 — 735 Fionn BORG Roundwood & District U08 

41 24 470 Patrick RYAN Kilcoole U09 

42 25 835 Fionn MOORE St Benedict Inbhear Mór U08 
43 26 836 Jacob MORAN St Benedict Inbhear Mór U08 

 

Team Places 

Team 
Place Place Scoring 

Place 
Bib 
No First Name Last Name Club Age 

Group 
Team 
Score 

1 1 1 518 Damhan BEHAN Lakeshore Striders U09   
  2 2 530 Reggie QUERL Lakeshore Striders U08   
  3 3 522 Noah EAGER Lakeshore Striders U09   
  22 14 520 Teddy CRUISE Lakeshore Striders U09   
                20 

2 7 5 393 Keelan McCOY Inbhear Dee U09   
  8 6 369 Cillian O'KEEFFE Inbhear Dee U09   
  9 7 343 Jack BYRNE Inbhear Dee U09   
  12 8 376 Adam BOUFARSSE Inbhear Dee U09   
                26 
3 4 4 907 Jonah HOLLY Tomnafinnogue U09   
  14 10 908 Lochlyn KENNY Tomnafinnogue U09   
  21 13 903 Daniel PLEWINSKI Tomnafinnogue U08   
  33 21 906 Ethan SHINE Tomnafinnogue U08   
                48 
4 13 9 468 Ruan RAMESH Kilcoole U08   
  19 12 469 Jan PURCELL Kilcoole U09   
  29 19 471 Ollie SHERIDAN Kilcoole U09   
  39 23 442 Samuel DUANE Kilcoole U08   
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Team 
Place Place Scoring 

Place 
Bib 
No First Name Last Name Club Age 

Group 
Team 
Score 

5 17 11 832 Rowan MACKEY St Benedict Inbhear Mór U09   
  26 17 847 Cillian BAILEY St Benedict Inbhear Mór U09   
  28 18 839 Michael RYAN St Benedict Inbhear Mór U08   
  31 20 834 Cuán McDERMOTT St Benedict Inbhear Mór U08   
                66 

 

U11 [1,500 m] 

Place Scoring 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Age 

Group 
1 1 218 James DOYLE Greystones & District U11 

2 — 628 Fionn REDMOND Parnell U11 
3 2 237 Jamie SANTRY Greystones & District U11 

4 3 721 Ryan O’CONNOR Roundwood & District U11 

5 — 831 Elliot MACKEY St Benedict Inbhear Mór U11 

6 — 445 Ardan JAYAWARDENE Kilcoole U11 

7 — 449 Ben McNALLY Kilcoole U10 

8 — 627 Theo HARRIS Parnell U11 
9 4 349 Matthew CLARKE  Inbhear Dee U11 

10 5 351 Rohan FALLON  Inbhear Dee U11 

11 6 22 Kevin DRIVER GILLESPIE Aughrim U10 

12 7 384 Scott MARAH  Inbhear Dee U11 

13 8 543 Jake WARD Lakeshore Striders U11 

14 9 220 Matthew FOX Greystones & District U10 
15 10 34 Max BYRNE Aughrim U11 

16 11 526 Eoghan MILEY Lakeshore Striders U10 

17 12 541 Dylan CRAUL KEATING Lakeshore Striders U11 

18 13 391 Josh McCOY  Inbhear Dee U11 

19 — 135 Cian O’DWYER Bray Runners U10 

20 14 363 Faolan MAHER  Inbhear Dee U10 
21 15 715 Evan HEATLY Roundwood & District U10 

22 16 382 Callum SAVAGE  Inbhear Dee U10 

23 17 23 Chulainn MORRIS Aughrim U10 

24 18 223 Finn KAVANAGH Greystones & District U10 

25 — 664 Callaghan BRADY Parnell U11 

26 — 472 Shay CONLON Kilcoole U10 
27 19 226 Ciarán O'TOOLE Greystones & District U10 

28 — 358 Patrick KINSELLA  Inbhear Dee U11 

29 20 722 Seamus WARD Roundwood & District U10 
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Place Scoring 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Age 

Group 
30 21 720 Matthew MULLEN Roundwood & District U11 

31 22 35 Ben LAMBERT Aughrim U11 

32 23 524 Ryan KELLY Lakeshore Striders U11 

33 24 28 Ed WALKER Aughrim U10 

34 — 380 Albie LAMBERT  Inbhear Dee U10 

35 25 236 Oliver MAXWELL Greystones & District U11 
36 26 736 Cillian BORG Roundwood & District U11 

37 — 134 Eli MULHALL Bray Runners U10 

38 — 390 Henry DOWNEY  Inbhear Dee U10 

39 — 228 Sam PARLE Greystones & District U10 

40 — 534 Ben MACKEN Lakeshore Striders U11 

41 — 383 Tom GUINEY  Inbhear Dee U11 
42 — 368 Tomas O'BRIEN  Inbhear Dee U10 

43 — 338 Adam AWADALLA  Inbhear Dee U11 

44 27 36 Hugh REYNOLDS Aughrim U11 

45 0 381 Ezra RIVERA  Inbhear Dee U10 

 

Team Places 

Team 
Place Place Scoring 

Place 
Bib 
No 

First 
Name Last Name Club Age 

Group 
Team 
Score 

1 9 4 349 Matthew CLARKE  Inbhear Dee U11   
  10 5 351 Rohan FALLON  Inbhear Dee U11   
  12 7 384 Scott MARAH  Inbhear Dee U11   
  18 13 391 Josh McCOY  Inbhear Dee U11   
                29 
2 1 1 218 James DOYLE Greystones & District U11   
  3 2 237 Jamie SANTRY Greystones & District U11   
  14 9 220 Matthew FOX Greystones & District U10   
  24 18 223 Finn KAVANAGH Greystones & District U10   
                30 
3 13 8 543 Jake WARD Lakeshore Striders U11   
  16 11 526 Eoghan MILEY Lakeshore Striders U10   
  17 12 541 Dylan CRAUL KEATING Lakeshore Striders U11   
  32 23 524 Ryan KELLY Lakeshore Striders U11   
                54 
4 11 6 22 Kevin DRIVER GILLESPIE Aughrim U10   
  15 10 34 Max BYRNE Aughrim U11   
  23 17 23 Chulainn MORRIS Aughrim U10   
  31 22 35 Ben LAMBERT Aughrim U11   
                55 
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Team 
Place 

Place Scoring 
Place 

Bib 
No 

First Name Last Name Club Age 
Group 

Team 
Score 

5 4 3 721 Ryan O’CONNOR Roundwood & District U11   

  21 15 715 Evan HEATLY Roundwood & District U10   

  29 20 722 Seamus WARD Roundwood & District U10   
  30 21 720 Matthew MULLEN Roundwood & District U11   

                59 
 

U13 [2,500 m] 

Place 
Scoring 

Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club 
Age 

Group 
1 — 630 Devin SHEEHAN Parnell U12 

2 1 221 Rowan GERAGHTY Greystones & District U12 

3 — 718 Oisín KELLY Roundwood & District U13 

4 2 230 Fionn TILSON Greystones & District U12 

5 3 352 Taj FITZSIMMONS Inbhear Dee U12 

6 — 709 Colm BYRNE Roundwood & District U12 

7 4 367 Shane O’SULLIVAN Inbhear Dee U13 

8 — 136 Daniel BAYNES Bray Runners U12 

9 — 909 Domhnall FARRELL Tomnafinnogue U13 

10 — 629 David AYTON Parnell U12 

11 — 137 Sebastian JOHNSTON Bray Runners U12 

12 — 2987 Aran DORNEY Unattached U12 

13 — 631 Sam WHELAN Parnell U12 

14 5 453 Hugo O’SHEEHAN ROWLETTE Kilcoole U13 

15 6 473 Christopher CONNOLLY Kilcoole U12 

16 — 833 Tiarnan MC BRIDE St Benedict Inbhear Mór U13 

17 — 544 Noah DUGGAN Lakeshore Striders U13 

18 7 360 Teddy LUCY Inbhear Dee U12 

19 — 840 Darragh TIMMONS St Benedict Inbhear Mór U12 

20 8 372 Finn SAVAGE Inbhear Dee U12 

21 9 217 Ezra DOWNES Greystones & District U12 

22 10 455 Tom SKELTON Kilcoole U13 

23 11 345 Senan BYRNE Inbhear Dee U12 

24 12 227 James O'TOOLE Greystones & District U12 

25 13 222 Giacomo GILLESPIE Greystones & District U13 

26 — 848 Liam WOOD St Benedict Inbhear Mór U13 

27 14 443 Luca DUANE Kilcoole U12 

28 15 350 Liam DEWAR Inbhear Dee U12 

29 16 491 Finn NEWMAN Kilcoole U12 

30 — 365 Derren O’GARA Inbhear Dee U12 

31 — 339 Zane AWADALLA Inbhear Dee U12 
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TEAM PLACES 

Team 
Place 

Place Scoring 
Place 

Bib 
No First Name Last Name Club Age 

Group 
Team 
Score 

1 5 3 352 Taj FITZSIMMONS Inbhear Dee U12   

 7 4 367 Shane O’SULLIVAN Inbhear Dee U13   

 18 7 360 Teddy LUCY Inbhear Dee U12   

 20 8 372 Finn SAVAGE Inbhear Dee U12   

               22 
2 2 1 221 Rowan GERAGHTY Greystones & District U12   

 4 2 230 Fionn TILSON Greystones & District U12   

 21 9 217 Ezra DOWNES Greystones & District U12   

 24 12 227 James O'TOOLE Greystones & District U12   

               24 
3 14 5 453 Hugo O’SHEEHAN ROWLETTE Kilcoole U13   

 15 6 473 Christopher CONNOLLY Kilcoole U12   

 22 10 455 Tom SKELTON Kilcoole U13   

 27 14 443 Luca DUANE Kilcoole U12   

               35 
 

U15 [3,500 m] 

Place 
Scoring 

Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club 
Age 

Group 

1 1 348 Daniel CLARKE Inbhear Dee U15 

2 2 838 Eoghán O’REILLY St Benedict Inbhear Mór U15 

3 3 373 Charlie SEERY-FREIR Inbhear Dee U15 

4 4 346 Charlie CARPENTER Inbhear Dee U14 
5 — 224 Eoin LEDWIDGE Greystones & District U15 

6 — 737 Kelan LAWLOR Roundwood & District U15 

7 — 138 Jonah CARROLL Bray Runners U15 

8 5 342 Seán BRENNAN Inbhear Dee U14 

9 6 347 Jamie CARPENTER Inbhear Dee U14 

10 — 433 Paul BARRETT Kilcoole U14 
11 7 849 Ruairi CULLEN St Benedict Inbhear Mór U15 

12 8 385 Andrew MITCHELL Inbhear Dee U14 

13 9 826 Tommy DILLON St Benedict Inbhear Mór U15 

14 10 829 Ethan FORDE St Benedict Inbhear Mór U14 

15 — 238 Billy FITZGERALD Greystones & District U14 
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Team Places 

Team 
Place Place Scoring 

Place 
Bib 
No 

First 
Name Last Name Club Age 

Group 
Team 
Place 

1 1 1 348 Daniel CLARKE Inbhear Dee U15   
  3 3 373 Charlie SEERY-FREIR Inbhear Dee U15   
  4 4 346 Charlie CARPENTER Inbhear Dee U14   
  8 5 342 Seán BRENNAN Inbhear Dee U14   
                13 
2 2 2 838 Eoghán O’REILLY St Benedict Inbhear Mór U15   
  11 7 849 Ruairi CULLEN St Benedict Inbhear Mór U15   
  13 9 826 Tommy DILLON St Benedict Inbhear Mór U15   
  14 10 829 Ethan FORDE St Benedict Inbhear Mór U14   
                28 

 

U17 [4,500 m] 

Place Bib No First Name Last Name CLUB 
Age 

Group 

1 239 Ethan BRAMHILL Greystones & District U16 

2 119 Johann SCHMITT Bray Runners U17 

3 446 Côme LEDRU LARSONNEUR Kilcoole U16 
4 739 Jake MCKENNA Roundwood & District U17 

5 738 Jack HIGGINS Roundwood & District U16 
 

U19 [4,500 m] 

Place Scoring 
Place Bib No First Name Last Name Club Age 

Group 
1 1 353 Aaron FITZSIMONS Inbhear Dee U18 
2 2 366 Cillian O’SULLIVAN Inbhear Dee U19 
3 3 371 Liam REVILLE Inbhear Dee U18 
4 4 341 Harris BREMNER Inbhear Dee U18 

 

Team Place 

Team 
Place Place Scoring 

Place Bib No First 
Name Last Name Club Age 

Group 
Team 
Score 

1 1 1 353 Aaron FITZSIMONS Inbhear Dee U18   
  2 2 366 Cillian O’SULLIVAN Inbhear Dee U19   
  3 3 371 Liam REVILLE Inbhear Dee U18   
                6 

 


